GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, OUPADA DEGREE COLLEGE, OUPADA, BALESORE. BID IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 01 / 2023-24.

INVITATIONS FOR BIDS (IFB)

Wabe site (W.W.W.oupada college. org.in)

- 1 The Principal, Oupada Degree College, Oupada, Balasore on behalf Governor of Odisha invites percentage rate contacts for the works detiled in the table in column 2 & class of contractor in the column-5 (attached in separate sheet in Annexture-1)Registered with the State Governements and contractors of equivalent Grade / Class registered with Central Governement / MES /Railways for execution of civil works on production of definite proof from the approprioate authority. The intending bidders are not required to produce any document during purchase of tender paper.
- 2 Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms & conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen the College Wabe site (W.W.W.oupada college. org.in) and in all the offices issuing documents and office of the udersigned during office hours every day except sundays & public holidays till last date of sale and receipt of tender paper. Interested bidders may obtain further information at the same address.
- 3 Bids must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit / Bid security of the amount specified for the work in the table Col.4 either in shape of P.O.S.B. /N.S.C. / K.V.P. / P.O.T.D. / Bank Deposit receipt of any Scheduled Bank duly pledged in favour of Principal, Oupada Degree College, Oupada, Balasore, Bidders desire to hire machineries or equipments from out side the State are required to furnish 2% of the amount put to tender as Bid Security.
- Additional performance security shall be deposited by the successful bidder before drawl of the agreement when the bid amount is less than the estimated cost in such an event, the bidder will deposit the additional peroformance security of the Difference between bid amount and the estimated cost in shape of fixed deposit / P.O.T.D. / N.S.C. / K.V.P. receipt of Schedule Bank & postal duly pledged in favour of the Principal, Oupada Degree College, Oupada, Balasore and payable at S.B.I. Fatepur Branch, Balasore which will be over and above the performance security. The additional performance security in any other from will not be accepted. If the contractor fails to complete the work, the amount so furnished as additional performance security will be forfeited in addition to the other penal clauses, if any to be imposed.
- The Sale & Receipt of Bid document will be made in the college Wabe site (W.W.W.oupada college. org.in) which will start from dt.12.05.2023 and close on dt.20.05.2023 up to 1.00 P.M. Bids shall be received in above wabe site where the bids have been notified to be sold.
- 6 Bids must be delivered in the tender box having identification no as Principal Oupada DegreeCollege-01
- Paid documents can be purchased from all the offices mentioned in the table under col.-6 as well as the office of the undersigned against a non-refundable fee towards cost of the document in form of cash or demand draft issued from any scheduled bank payable at S.B.I. Fatepur Branch, Balasore as per D.T.C.N. in favour of Principal, Oupada Degree College, Oupada, Balasore prepared on or before the last date of receipt of tender.
- 8 Tender should be accompanied with the self attested true copies of valid registration certificates, valid GST clearance certificate, PAN Card and Affidavit for authenticated of documents which are mandatory failing which tender will be liable for rejection.
- 9 The Bids will be opened on dt.22.05.2023 at 10.00 Hrs. in the office of the undersigned in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend. If the office happened to be closed on the date of receipt of Bids as specified the bids will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 10 Submission of more than one tender paper by a bidder for a particular work will liable for rejection for all such tender papers.
- 11 Engineering Contractor claiming E.M.D. examption must furnish an affidavit of availing E.M.D. examption for maximum 2(two) no of works during current financial year.

12 The authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders so received without assigning any reason.

Sd/-Principal, Oupada Degree College,Oupada

Copy to College NOTICE BOARD.

Sd/-Principal, Oupada Degree College,Oupada

ANNEXTURE (Bid identification No.01 / 2023-24.)

SI. No	Name of Work	Approximate value of work(Rs.)	Bid Security	Class of Contractor	Cost of document (Rs.)	Period of completion.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Construction of Additional Class Room (open Ground floor & 1st. Floor room) of Oupada Degree College under Infrastructure Devlopement Grant Govt. of Odisha for the year 2022-23 in the district of Balasore.		18922.00	C' & 'D'	6000.00	four calander month.

Sd/Principal,
Oupada Degree College,Oupada

Name of work:-	ſΥ					
Fender value:-	Construction of Additional Class Room (open Grou floor & 1st. Floor room) of Oupada Degree College und Infrastructure Devlopement Grant Govt. of Odisha for the year 2022-23 in the district of Balasore.					
		2198.00				
Cost of tender Paper:-			thousen I)			
E.M.D. to be deposited	1% E.N	Rs.6,000.00 (Six thousand) only. 1% E.M.D. deposited in favour of Principal, Oupact College, Oupada payble at S.B.I., Fatepur Brance				
ate of sale & receipt of tender paper:-			00.05.000			
ate of opening of tender paper:-	22.05.00		20.05.2023 u	p to 1.00 P.M.		
me of completion:-)23 at 10.				
ass of contractor:-	_	ender mo	onths			
.No. Items of work.	C' & 'D' (
1 Earth work in excavation of foundation translation	Quantit 40.61	-	- 1010	Amount.		
the excavated earth away from the work site if required with cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	at a	Cur	n 169.90	6899.64		
Filling foundation & plinth with sand well watered and rammed including cost, conveyance, rouyality & taxes of sand with cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-incharge.	66.48	Cum	585.76	38941.32		
Cement concrete (1:3:6) using 4 cm. size metal of approved quality from approved quarry including hoisting, lowering, laying, & compacting concretes with watering and curing including cost, conveyance, royality and taxes of all materials and cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. R.C.C. M-20 using 20mm. & down graded crusher broken granite chips of approved quality from a result of the province of approved guality from a result of the province of the provi	17.84	Cum	4472.34	79786.55		
chips of approved quality from approved quarry in sub-structure including hoisting, lowering, laying, & compacting concretes with watering and curing including cost, conveyance, royality & taxes of all materials & cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.						
1 Column base footing	12.92	Cum.	5078.17	65609.96		
2 Grade Beam	4.84					
Column and Beam Ground floor	12.12	Cum.	5414.83	26207.78		
Column and Beam First floor	7.62	Cum.	11667.80 13089.91	141413.74		
Lintel First floor	2.25	Cum.	9193.72	99745.11		
Chajja First floor			5255.72	40005.87		

4.7	Roof slab Ground floor	18.13	Cum.	8951.25	162286.16
	Roof slab First floor	13.40	Cum.	9830.06	131722.80
5	Supplying fitting & placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification with bending, binding & tying the grills by iron wire and placing in position including cost, conveyance & taxes of all materials & cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.				
a	Ground floor	48.01	Qntl.	7586.47	364226.42
b	First floor	21.07	Qntl.	7607.66	160293.40
6	Fly Ash Brick masonary in C.M.(1:6) in foundation & plinth using the bricks six hour in water before use heaving compresive strength 75Kg./Cm 2 to 99Kg./Cm 2 including splayes cutting circular moulding, corbelling, champering & similar such type of works including watering and curing with cost, conveyance, royality and taxes of all materials and cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.				
6a	In Superstructure. First floor	19.69	Cum.	4566.42	89912.81
	12mm. Thick cement plaster in C.M. (1:6) finished smooth to in side brick walls including watering and curing with cost conveyance, royality and taxes of all materials and cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-incharge.				03312.01
а	First floor	120.89	Sqm.	137.55	16628.42
	16mm. Thick cement plaster in C.M. (1:6) finished smooth to out side brick walls including watering and curing with cost conveyance, royality and taxes of all materials and cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-incharge.				10020,72
_	First floor	217.33	Sqm.	191.82	41688.24
t e	Somm. Thick cement plaster in C.M. (1:4) finished smooth to C.C. surface including watering and curing with cost conveyance, royality and axes of all materials and cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-incharge.				
a	Ground floor	278.95	Sqm.	145.99	40723.91
b	First floor	121.47	Sqm.	149.43	18151.26

_					
9	Providing fitting and fixing vetrified floor tile in all floors of size 600x600mm. of approved make over 25mm. Thick cement bed in C.M.(1:4) jointed with neat cement slury mixed with pigment to match the shade including rubbing & polishing etc. with all cost, carriage, royality & taxes of materials with cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-				
	charge.				
а	First Floor	82.34	Sqm.	1254.52	103297.18
10	Providing fitting and fixing ceramic floor tile in all floor over 25mm. Thick cement bed in C.M.(1:1) jointed with neat cement slury mixed with pigment to match the shade including rubbing & polishing etc. with all cost, carriage, royality & taxes of materials with cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.				
а	First Floor	13.76	Sqm.	981.58	13506.54
11	Providing fitting and fixing ceramic glazed tile in wall & dadoos over 12mm. Thick cement plaster in C.M.(1:3)jointed with neat cement slury mixed with pigment to match the shade including rubbing & polishing etc. with all cost, carriage, royality & taxes of materials with cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.				
a	First Floor	24.27	Sqm.	1086.09	26359.40
12	2.5 Cm.(1") thick A.S. flooring with cement concrete (1:2:4) using 12mm. Size chips of approved quality from approved quarry with watering and curing including cost,conveyance, royality and taxes of all materials and cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direct5ion of the Engineer-in-charge.			J.	×
a	Ground floor	141.67	Sqm.	288.40	40857.63
	Providing, supplying, fitting & fixing G.I. door, window with grill, Grills, G.I.Gate & Collapsible Gate made out of M.S. Angle frame, M.S.flat, sheet etc. of approved design including all cost, carriage & taxes of materials with all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Er-in-charge.				
a	First floor	685.00	Kg.	135.68	92940.80
14	Providing supplying, fitting and fixing P.V.C. molded fiber door including all fittings with all cost of materials and cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer, in charge.				
a	First floor	3.25	Sqm.	3500.00	11375.00
15	Painting two coats over a coat of primer with any approved shade to door ,windows & grill etc. including all cost of paint and primer with cost of all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.				4
				Declaration was a soliton of the second	

	Finishing out side wall surface two coats with water bound weather seal coat with any approved shed including all cost, carriage & taxes of materials with all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Engineer-in-charge.				
	- contract the state of the sta	278.95	Sqm.	124.98	34863.17
a	First floor	139.93	Sqm.	128.64	18000.60
	Distempering two coat over a coat of primer to in side brick wall surface including all cost, carriage & taxes of paints with all labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specification and direction of the Er-in-charge.		-		
a	The second of th	295.48	Sqm.	121.22	35818.09
d	Total seventeen items only				1892198.41
	Rupees feighteen lakh ninety two thousand one hundred ninety eight) o	nly			1892198.00

Sd/-Principal, Oupada Degree College,Oupada

I am willing to execute the work at

i) % Excess (in word)

ii) % Less (in word)

iii) C.S.R.

Signature of contractor